

26TH STREET AND ELLIS ROAD INTERSECTION

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: 26TH STREET AND ELLIS ROAD

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 172,113.00	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company	Bidder: Dakota Road Builders, Inc.
Address: 600 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 9,195.00	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1205 W. Russell Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/09/16	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.334.3702

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,751.07	\$ 10,751.07	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	28	\$ 11.40	\$ 319.20	\$ 15.75	\$ 441.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
4	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 73.30	\$ 219.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	151	\$ 5.95	\$ 898.45	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,434.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 453.00
6	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
7	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1780	\$ 0.26	\$ 462.80	\$ 0.26	\$ 462.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 445.00
8	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	4	\$ 25.75	\$ 103.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
9	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	1	\$ 237.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
10	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1280	\$ 1.91	\$ 2,444.80	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,752.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	785	\$ 12.12	\$ 9,514.20	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,945.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,495.00
12	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1455	\$ 8.30	\$ 12,076.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 12,222.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,550.00
13	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	1.57	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 105.00	\$ 164.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.70
14	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	142.8	\$ 2.10	\$ 299.88	\$ 2.10	\$ 299.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 285.60
15	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	400	\$ 17.20	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	593	\$ 15.75	\$ 9,339.75	\$ 18.65	\$ 11,059.45	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,895.00
17	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	613	\$ 78.75	\$ 48,273.75	\$ 76.15	\$ 46,679.95	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,040.00
18	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	400	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,500.00
19	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 23.90	\$ 191.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
20	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 88.88	\$ 711.04	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
21	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	16	\$ 32.75	\$ 524.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
22	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	\$ 88.88	\$ 1,422.08	\$ 47.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
23	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 353.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	1693	\$ 0.21	\$ 355.53	\$ 0.26	\$ 440.18	\$ 0.20	\$ 338.60
25	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	1875	\$ 0.21	\$ 393.75	\$ 0.26	\$ 487.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 375.00
26	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	225	\$ 2.58	\$ 580.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 416.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 562.50
27	633.1435	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	80	\$ 2.58	\$ 206.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 168.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00
28	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	7	\$ 25.75	\$ 180.25	\$ 26.25	\$ 183.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
29	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2516	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,308.32	\$ 0.53	\$ 1,333.48	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,258.00
30	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	1	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
31	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 618.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
32	635.5498	INSTALL LOCATOR BALL AND TRACER WIRE INSTALL WIRELESS IN-PAVEMENT TRAFFIC	EA	1	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
33	635.5541	SENSOR	EA	18	\$ 216.30	\$ 3,893.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,780.00
34	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2728	\$ 4.47	\$ 12,194.16	\$ 7.80	\$ 21,278.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,824.00
35	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	450	\$ 6.83	\$ 3,073.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00
36	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNIN SURFACE	SF	16	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 58.35	\$ 933.60
37	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	10	\$ 12.60	\$ 126.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 126.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
38	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	75	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	125	\$ 1.05	\$ 131.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 131.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00
40	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	2380	\$ 0.21	\$ 499.80	\$ 0.21	\$ 499.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 476.00
41	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
42	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2380	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,355.00
43	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1780	\$ 3.15	\$ 5,607.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 5,607.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,340.00
44	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
45	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	200	\$ 0.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
46	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$ 669.50	\$ 2,008.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
48	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
49	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
50	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
51	SPECIAL	FILL TRAFFIC SENSOR HOLES	EA	14	\$ 61.80	\$ 865.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00
52	SPECIAL	ADJUST TRAFFIC JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 206.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
53	SPECIAL	12" PVC SDR35 FURNISH	FT	20	\$ 10.20	\$ 204.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
54	SPECIAL	12" PVC INSTALL	FT	20	\$ 33.35	\$ 667.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$160,460.00	Total Bid	\$174,714.90	Total Bid	\$ 189,881.11
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------

26TH STREET AND ELLIS ROAD INTERSECTION

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: 26TH STREET AND ELLIS ROAD

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Address: 600 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 100

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668

Bid Estimate: \$ 172,113.00

Budget: \$ 9,195.00

Letting Date: 06/09/16
 Time: 2:15 PM

Journey Group
 Companies dba
 Black-Top Paving
 4500 W. 58th
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57108
 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Double H Paving,
 Inc.
 27275 Verhey
 Address: Place

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	28	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 448.00
4	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	151	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,434.50
6	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
7	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1780	\$ 0.25	\$ 445.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 534.00
8	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	4	\$ 28.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 107.80
9	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 248.00
10	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1280	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,496.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	785	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,887.50	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,063.25
12	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1455	\$ 8.85	\$ 12,876.75	\$ 8.60	\$ 12,513.00
13	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	1.57	\$ 120.00	\$ 188.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 164.85
14	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	142.8	\$ 2.25	\$ 321.30	\$ 2.15	\$ 307.02
15	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	400	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 6,900.00
16	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	593	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,825.00
17	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	613	\$ 95.00	\$ 58,235.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 76,012.00
18	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	400	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 168.00
20	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 344.00
21	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	16	\$ 31.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 464.00
22	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 768.00
23	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
24	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	1693	\$ 0.25	\$ 423.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 423.25
25	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	1875	\$ 0.25	\$ 468.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 468.75
26	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	225	\$ 2.65	\$ 596.25	\$ 2.65	\$ 596.25
27	633.1435	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	80	\$ 2.65	\$ 212.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 212.00
28	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	7	\$ 26.25	\$ 183.75	\$ 26.95	\$ 188.65
29	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2516	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,383.80
30	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
31	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,290.00
32	635.5498	INSTALL LOCATOR BALL AND TRACER WIRE INSTALL WIRELESS IN-PAVEMENT TRAFFIC	EA	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 134.00
33	635.5541	SENSOR	EA	18	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00
34	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2728	\$ 8.25	\$ 22,506.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,824.00
35	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	450	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00
36	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNIN SURFACE	SF	16	\$ 65.50	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,008.00
37	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	10	\$ 13.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 129.00
38	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	75	\$ 15.85	\$ 1,188.75	\$ 16.15	\$ 1,211.25
39	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	125	\$ 1.15	\$ 143.75	\$ 1.05	\$ 131.25
40	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	2380	\$ 0.25	\$ 595.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 595.00
41	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.05
42	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2380	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,117.00
43	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1780	\$ 3.35	\$ 5,963.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,696.00
44	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.50
45	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	200	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 10.00
46	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
47	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
48	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
49	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
50	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
51	SPECIAL	FILL TRAFFIC SENSOR HOLES	EA	14	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 64.70	\$ 905.80
52	SPECIAL	ADJUST TRAFFIC JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
53	SPECIAL	12" PVC SDR35 FURNISH	FT	20	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 228.00
54	SPECIAL	12" PVC INSTALL	FT	20	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 539.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$197,460.45	Total Bid	\$221,248.97
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------